
CORRIGENDUM-1    

 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE FOR  CIVIL WORKS AT SBI IDCO TOWER BRANCH 

TENDER ID: BHU201908008   

Refer our Tender No.BHU201908008 Date: 17.08.2019 published on the Bank's website i.e 

www.sbi.co.in under “procurement” news section on the captioned subject, following changes in tender 

document has been made and should be read as below: 

Sr.
No 

Page 
No 

Point No./ 
Annexure No/ 

Clause No. 

Existing New/Modified to be read as 

1 2 NIT,/Sr. No.2,/Tender 
Fee & Last date and 
time for submission  

Rs. 3000/-  and 31.08.2019 
upto 03:00 PM 

Rs. 1000/- and 17.09.2019 upto 
03:00 PM 

2 2 NIT,/Sr. No.4,/EMD & 
Last date and time for 
submission  

Rs. 10000/- and 31.08.2019 
upto 03:00 PM 

Rs. 10,000/- and 17.09.2019 
upto 03:00 PM 

3 2 NIT/Sr No. 6/ 
Estimated cost 

Rs. 10,03,005/- + GST Rs. 9,73,415/- + GST 

4 2 NIT,/Sr. 
No.8,/Availability of 
Tender document. 

17.08.2019 to 31.08.2019 
from Bank’s website 
www.sbi.co.in<Link> 
Procurement News. and 
https://www.tenderwizard.c
om/SBITENDER 

10.09.2019 to 17.09.2019 from 
Bank’s website 
www.sbi.co.in<Link> 
Procurement News. And 
https://www.tenderwizard.com/
SBITENDER 

5  
2 

NIT/Sr.No.10/ Tender 
document 
downloading End Date 
& Time 

Upto 2.00 P.M on 
31.08.2019 

Upto 2.00 P.M on 17.09.2019 

6 2 NIT, Sr. No 11/  Last 
date and time of 
submission of Tender 

Upto 3.00 P.M on 
31.08.2019 

Upto 3.00 P.M on 17.09.2019 

7 2 NIT, Sr. No.12/ Date 
and time of opening of 
tender 

31.08.2019 at 4.00 P.M 17.09.2019 at 4.00 P.M  

8  Price Bid  Please refer Corrigendum-1 
Price Bid Tender ref no: 
BHU201908008 

 

All Other, terms and conditions etc. will remain unchanged. 

 

Sd/- 

 

 

Circle Head  

SBIIMS Bhubaneswar 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.sbi.co.in/

